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sent at: 30-06-2c23 14:39:2d

Fw: GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R3401 & L-R3402, for

BRGV project.
Fr'om: S G SaMar <sarwar@modipmp6rti€s.com>

To: Shashi. <shashi@modipmperties,com>

Cc: Plans - MPPL <plans@modipmp€iies.com>, MEP Group <mep@modiproperlies.in>, Prccurement Group
<procurement@modiproperties.im, Prabhakar Purchase <prabhakar@modiprop€rties.com>, Enginoer

Prav€en Ko{luru <praveenkolluru@modiprcperti8s.com>, Jeovana . <ieevana@modiprop€rties.com>, Ramesh

Ve€rabathini <ramesh.v@rEdiproperties.com>

Dear Shashi Kiran sir

We have done the joint inspection and checked the GA drawing along with the MEP team and

Johnson team, And the drawings matched our Lift. I have certified a copy of the drawings and

handed it over to the Johnson team and they are about to start the production of the lift.

Please get the MD's approval on this drawing copy. And send it to the Site asap.

Regards,

S G Sarwar

Asst: Project Manager (Site ln-charge) I +91 7319104968 | sarwar@modiproperties'com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com

5-4-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +9'1 40 66335551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build afiordable flats & villas in gated communities.

W 6*r

Sarwar,

Kindly see the GA drawings of BRGV Project A3 size sheets driver can collect from HO.

Thank you.

- 
Pgmlsdsd Message 

-From: Prabhakar P <prabhakar@modipoperties.com>

To: Syed Samar <sarwar@modiproporties.com>

Cc: Procuremenl Group <procur6ment@modiproperties.in>

Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 at 01:20:/B PM GMT+5:30

Sublect: Fw: GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R3401 & L-R3402, for BRGV pro.iect.



Regards,

P Prabhakar

Sr.Manager Purchase l+91 95022 77299 | ,,.,.,u. :,.-,rr,r_ :.:
Modi Properties Pvr. Ltd. I

+18'7/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 l+91 z1() 66335551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestylel
We build affordable flats & vitlas in gated communities.

-* Fonatarded Message --
From: Rajeshwar rao <rvn@johnsonliisltd.mm>

To:'prabhakar@modipropeiies.com, <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>

Cc:'sanwar@modiprop€rties.com. <sanwar@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 at 01:15:19 pM GMT+5:30

Y Subjecl: GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R34O1 & L-R3402, for BRGV prolect.

Dear Sh.

Please find aftached the GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R3rOl & L-R3402, for BRGV proiect.

Regards,

Rajeshwar Rao,

Manager-Sales, Hyderabad

9391010323

I.IFTS & ESCATATORS

EEHEIffi

Attachments:

L-R3401 -TevGBRACKET FlXlNG. pdf (87 KB) L-R340'l -revGSHEETl. pdf (271 KB)

L-R30 1 +evGSHEET2.pdf (21 4 KB) L-R340 I +eW-SHEET3.pdf (244 KB)

L-R3401-rev0-SHEET4.pdf (202 KB) L-R3402+ev0-BRACKET FlxlNc.pdf (79 KB)

L-R3402+ev0-SHEET1.pdf (409 KB) L-R3402-rev0-SHEET2.pdf (276 KB)

L-R3402-revGSHEET3.pdf (245 KB) L-R3402-r€v0-SHEET4'pdf (196 KB)

uilml'ih
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Modi Realty Genome Valley LLP
54-187/3&4, lind Floor, Soham Mansion

M G Road, Secunderabad

SUP..Johnson Lifts Privatet Limited
Ledger Account

I -Apr-22 to 3'l -Mar-23

Pag6 'l

Date Partlculara Vch Tlpe Vch No. Oeblt Credit
3.Sep22

2/r.ssp22
To BI0|K.YES Irnk Cuirfit Acc.0(M63700O255 Payrent
To 8,0{X.YES Ba Cumnt Acc.0ll978370(trZ55 P.}mut

PAY/10641

PAY/10702
2,23,000.00
1 ,1 |,500.00

3,34,500.00
By Closing Balancc 3,34,500.00

3,34,500.00 3,34,500.00ffi;
a r q.rftl-
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LiFTS & ESCALATORS

ESTABLISHED IN THE YEAF]963

155 feet Tal!

Lift Testing Tower at our Chennai factorY

Johnson Lifts'lnstalled Base PAN lndia

: .'
t E1



Johnson Lifts Private Limited Ollir No :

f)atc:
Jl-, 60/-iC0 1,0 I 0si,/E

22-SEP-2022

MODI RI ALIT\' (JENI)I\4I. \AI L[\'LLP
5-.1-lN7,l & .1

II FLOOR

M G ROAD

SECI!NDI]RABAD
PIN:500003

Dear Si(s)/Madanl.

Suh Otler for Supply, lnsrallation, Tesring and Comn:issionin-q ofJohnson Lifts as per specitication attached. fbr your site' itt

V BLooMDAaE- RESIDENCy, cENoME vALLEy- Sy No:it & 32. MURH.ARI PALLI. SiIAMEERPEI-

i I]YDERABAD.PIN:500056

Ref: Enquiry received through RAJESHW.AR RAO Mobile No : 9i91010323 Enrail ID:

with refercnce to the above. we are pteased to furnish hereu,irh oul ofter for Suppiy, Installation. l'esling anrl Corurnissioni;-g ' i
Johnson Lifis as per specification attached. for your site at BLOOMDALE RESIDENCY, GE]\'ON4E VAI-LEY. SY NO:i I &

32. MURHARI PALLI. SIIAMEERPET. HYDERABAD' PIN:500056

wc nust our offer will receive your firvourable considemtion and acccptance. ln this connection we (ish to infonn you that the

litis ollered are indigenous and have been installeC in numelous locations Pan India aDd are rvorking satisf'ectotily

u/e also take this opportunity of drawing your kind attenrion ro the t'act that the lifts we have olfered are heing manufactured in

our tbctoies ar Chcnnli and Nagpur. Oui i'ained and erpetienccC strvice personnel along with our service stores cre base.i at.ll

our Bnnches tbr ettsuring satisfactory alier-sa!es-se$'ice'

onyouracceptanceofourofi.er.werequestyoutorcfumtwocopies-ofthisoffer.dulysignedintokelrolyo]'lracceptanceofou].
ot'fer together with advance puynl.n,. Tha s..ond 

"opy 
duly sigrted by oul authorized oflicial shal! be returned to you lrcm our

head office fot Your records.

we trusr that you will find our offer in order and ifyou require any further information. we shall be pleased to provide the sanlc'

Assuring you ofour best ser\lces.

Th$.dng You.

^ ouls t'arthfully.

lor JOll\SO\ LIFTS PRIVAl'L I I\llTFD'
\V r.
l/.

RAJESH\\ AR R.AO

9-r9l0l 0323
i K l (;/brlQR/01

Pagc I of 16

Regd.Otficl]:\o.l [a!(ll:)irtRo'd \nnanlgar \l cstcrn trtn'-Ch(nnxi btlo l0l ClN: t ]7lLgf\l08lPIClJ087lE

ph.nc: ,)l {J 16t5210U(6 tinc\) Far , iial iiisieta r:,"ril : in fo14 jo hnsonliltsltd.com \ 'cl'sitc: r\ N rt ioh nsonlillrltd corir



Johnson Lifts Private Limited

I'EC'H NIC,\L SPECI T IC,\'I'ION :-,\OI

ll. hLr I(jr): (l:1.\.1 i

\,,n,,
]Y'

I I,RODLCT DET{ILS
Building Ty.,pe

Pruduct Nanle

xuilue,' ot'Units

Lift Designation

Lill T) pe

ll:ttcc ClPrcttl Pct's,'r:s Kgi

17uted 
SPceC nr's

Nunrbcr ol stoPs i oilclllllgs

Floc,r'Designation

Access Sides InlineiThm T-vPe

Flool Displal' ('ixracler (Entlan.e Posrtion)

II IuACHINE AND CONTROLLER DETAILS

MachiDe Lr)cation i Type

Dri\e SYstenl

Control sYslc"nr

Corporates

MIN] SUKRANI'I - MR

Passenger Lili
8 Persons ,' 544 Kgs

t.25

66
C-a
I (One). In Front OnlY

0 (Fi.l iF).: (F).3 (F).'i (F)5 (F)

Machine Roomless - Gearless

Micro Processor Based WVF
Microprocessor Based Duplex Sclective CollcctjYe Controi u itl

/ Wilhout Attendant

AC 3 Phase. 50 Cyr,'les. 4l5 volts r I0rl'r,

220 Vohs 50tlz LNE

RCCRB - Reinforced Cen:ent Concrete with R:d Brick

1800 x 1800

1200

1600

16.5

rr-ot Required

l

Main Porver SuPPIY

Light Power SuPPIY

TIT SHAFT DETAILS
Shaft TYPe

Shaft Width nnn X Shah DcPth mm

Overhead mm

Pit Depth mrn

1rr avel IJeiSht (in MelersJ

Shaft Reduclton ( hantrel

Shaft Reduution Chalnel Weighl (in Kgs) No

\,.S
Pit Ladder

I!' CABIN DETAILS

A) slzEs
Ciiw,otn mnr X Cat DePth nrnr

Car Clear lleight mnt

Car Door TYPe Center/Side

No Of Doot Parrels

Type of Door Drive

Car Door (W X il) mnr

B) Ft),llsHES - *strBJECT TO AvAlLABILll Y

Porver Operated Cent:': Opening Sliding Door

2 Panel

Linear Door Drive Systenl

800 x 2000

1000 x 1400

2200

Ior \l'. oD Lifls P{1. Ltd

I

\ uthorizcd Sigrl rtor.t-
( uslomcr lcc(
(Scrl & Datc)

lil,lct
7,L Pagc 2 of 16



Johnson Lifts Private I-,imited
r' r(,i) ;( . I i:,

r \: . I \! \:r l\ :)i lt \il \1) r'\i \,, 1r \r \( n'\irt.r.7_

Tllcll\ l(1,\ L SPECI f ICi\.| lO\ :-,\0l

Design Ol' Lil1 Cabiu*

Lift Cabin Finish*

Car Door*

Car Door Finish*

Ceiling Finish*

llandrail TYPe

llandmil Location

Car Door Sill

Exrl? Allowance tbr-Cabin Inlerior (Kgs)

V LANDING DOORS DETAILS

A) slzES
Door Type

Door Size (W x Il):nnt

Door Sill

B) FINISHES
- L-anding Dotr Finish*

Landing Door Framc I Finish* - - -
Main Landing Floor

Other Landing Floors

tuJor}tr,r.nrroN 
/ FlxruREs DETAtLS

A) CABTN OPERATING PANEL

Car Opemting Panel 'tYPe

Nun,ber ofCar OPemting Panel

COP FacePlale Finish

Button Model

Car DisPlaY

Car DisPlaY Location

Call Register Signal

B) LANDINCS INDICATORS

Landing OPerating Panel TYPe

LOP Location

Decoratire LaDrinated Stecl Shc'et iDl-SSt

Bluejay - Blue&GleY

Decoratire Laninatei Stcei Sheei (Dl-SS)

Gre.v

BIue & Grey

SIeek Small Circular-JLFC 03

LeC Lights

Reguler (Circular) - Fan

l0 \fur Recess B)'Jlpl-Ganite Floorirr-u Client

Ss llouni I landrail .lLlJR(') I

Rear Side

A lumir'.unt

Centre Opening Sliding Door

800 x 1000

Aiuurinurtr

l -6-Decorative Laminated Stee I Sheet (DLSS) - Grei'

l-6-DecoratiYe Lantinated Sleel Sheet (DLSS) - Blut

0
l a'l-1 i

SIin Fraote

Crr Operatin3 Panel - Jl.CP0 !

I

Srrinless Steel - Hairline Finisi".

ls-l - Br,s llS iRould)

Onuge Solale Dot-Nlalrix Scrollir:1: D ispill'\'r:t i':;' i

Cal Operatirlg Patrel

\'.s

Landing OPemting Panel - JLLP0i

Landing DisPlaY On Wall

Cuslottr

For ll/! Li1li i'\r. Lld.

)

(Scal & Drtc)
ltn

/-F
Pagc 3 of 16

Autirorir

Johnson

\\,,

.td slg,ra t(,rl

I1



Johnso n Lifts Private Limited

i lairline Finish

.1i {)(i l-(;ri: i):l)\-: l

P

n.,r.\,,ir: t,\i'!'! !AI \\\r \:1.li\ DI-lt\3,\lr L \:\"lo\'\^(.Jlxls()''l-

t,OP i\lountirrg TYPe

LOP Faceplale Material

Landing DisplaY

Lar:diirg DisplaY Locatir-'rl

C'rll Rrgis:cr Sirtral

slainless Sleel Braille Butlon

!^l s,\ FEl \' DETAILS

^ 
Or.'r Spee d Gor emor

Dor.rr Protectiott

t ounie,.t e,ght Screcl,

Ovcr l-oad lndicator

Filcmrn Srt'itch

Aulorrl.ltic Rescue Devicc

Battcil OPerated Entg Alaml Light

Tu r.., \\'ay itti,.'rcom u ith Press & Speak

TLCIIN lC:rL SPECI f IC.\l lON :- \01

Grouting

Stainless Steel

I-6.0SDM-V

i-a-L'oF-
Yes

in COP

Yes

Inlla Red Door Scretn

lrbniil
Ycs

Yes

)es
Yes

Yes

7

For lvl/s..) n Lilts PYt. Lrd.

Pagc .l of I6
\ Liil!r,ri/!'!l Siqrt:rl('r\

ll
I

rP->\-=-.
Cus{omcr rcccDtancc - t I
(se'r &Datc) *l



Johnson Lifts Private Limited
l: hll la;lll O:,;ri i

ll'S: I'.-r,ll
\i :1 i' '\li:i.:::.lr \i \\\( iii::\ )::t!:l\l)r " \" jr'\\'\{J \ls('''l7

\ llt lDDtTlONlt- FtATt REs :-,\01

For ilt,'s. Jr}Jrosort LiItr P\ t. LI(1.

\i :(r i.ll,iii N I \\ S\\il(H (' I (:)()D)

I ltl,i Si,lt\:( :: :'()ii ()\i: ) ir \R

C uslom('r

)
(Sc'.rl & Dalc) 2-e Page 5 of 16
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited
. rr. \ :r : rb{lt-. ti: u\i 1\ \( \'l : \ :): i{ \:r1:)r \' \., r,\.\ r(.rLr8-:sQi/-

.li, ^i, 
r-1j0; | :l)f,l I

l r 5i:| 1r),1

Cuslomcr Na c: \4ODI REALITY GENOME VALLEY LLP

Customcr ,tddrcss : 5-.1- lliT'l &.:. ll FLO()R. 14.G ROAD. SE(UNDERABAD. PIN:50t)00-l

Dear Sir,

Wr arc p repared to Supply. Insralt and Conrmission al sire T$O \ois. "JOIINSO'r-" Lifi as IisLcC

BLOOMDALE RESIDENCY. GEi'IOME VALLEY, SY NO:31 & 3l NlURIIARI P.ALLI. S] IAIlEERPE'i

liyDERAB,\D. PIN: -i00056 in accordanc.'rvirh the teml; arDd c(llcitiols ls speciiicc in ofler.

t.Jnder GST ,A.cr.2017 antl Vidc Notitlcntion No.03/2022 daled l,llh.luly 20i2 .the suplil iinci lt:slailaltt,r't oi LiiistEicr.r:t'r'.'rs

\\ \ ( ontracr Sen,ices and the Tarifl l l ead is 995466 ior which the proposeii currerrt ratc of GST is I 891, anLi rnc lucleri irr the

,,tVus bclor..

PRICE SCHEDULtr

Qt\

Currr !\: l\lt

Sp!'c

Acccptcd BJ

Custonrcr's Signaturc & Scal

Nanrc of lhc pcrson signcd

t nir Brsic
R!lc Rs.

94.1915.26

Totxl B:rsic

-arnouDl R5.

181193t0.52

] lodc!

A0l MIN I SUKRANTT - MRr 13 Passenger Lift/ 544Kgs / 1.25 Speed / 6

oors / 6 Srops / Dccoralive Lanrinatcc SIL-el Shect (Dlss) Car Cabin

Total Lifts / Basic vrlue

Curlomcr's CS'l Rcgn.\o.(to bc

lillcd in bl customcr)

sGSl'9 '7;

CGS f 9'%

'I olal Price lrrclusilc ol CS'l l8')''

'l olal l'rit. iD \\ ords :-l\R I r'.r.lv T\o Lrkh t hrry iir'r:s:':i t)rri'

You{rcrequircdtopro\,idcaphotocopyofthcCsTRegistrationc0rtifici{cforourrelcrclccandrccolds

For JOH\SC\ l-IFTS PRIVA'tE Ll\lll'ED

l

l i3$qlr10.il

l,l{)-0s1.7.4

:.r0.0ri i -l-l

l:.10.0'J0 ti,)

Olfxr nr:rdc Conirrcr CoxJ'irm(d

At TlloklsliD s1(:\,\',rr)RY ,\T;1'TIORISED SIG\,\TOR\

Yri
I

Custolncr {cc
(Siirl .t Drtc)
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited .l h{r jij,?. l,l:.sl:
lt sL.P.lr,ll

-i0 dals lrour thc datc of offcr lbr acccptalct' b1' custonrcr' The

ed and to halc comc into lbrcc onll' on conlil'mation bI thc

auBranch/Other ofliccs after assignmenl of lift Nork ordcr rtumbcrs

Dtli\ cr\ !'criod :

'l'inc oi Ercction :

: i\,lo\-f llS I EX-WORKS

I{ \\ EEKS

ln aCdition to the above. sny ia\es. duties. octroi. iurc:1arge' cess etc'

any Govemnrenl Authorities like Central and State GoYemn]cnts' Go

Arrthoriries, etc. and charges levied in consequent lo that shall be bil

\Jcted on actual basis al the time ofbilling'

. PAYMENT TERMS

The paymcnt of ths conrlact valuc lo*ards installation of thc lift sholl bc done by lhe customel 
'o 

Johtson Lifis in lhc ibllowirr;

manner and as per annexcd temls 0nd condilions :

l5qi, ofthe conlract valuc shall be Puid Nith applicable taxes along s'ith the order upr'rn ;o:'ttirmalion ofih' ulI i'

60'ro ofrhc conlracl value shail Dc piid $'ith applicablc taxes on reccipt ofadvice liom johnson Lifis tor tal:lrlg l:p produ':tion

l5olo ofthe conraq valur sh!ll hL- pciC *'ith applicabl.'taxcs immedialcly on receipt oftnnterials

l0g'r, oflh!'contracl valuc shall be Pilid wrlh applicable taxcs inrmcriiltcly on Tesling cotlplclion'

When Panial Supplies are rnade. the Paymenl shall be donc on pro-rata basis as above'

l-or thc purpose oipoymc t. irslallalion ofcach lift shallbc deemed to be covercd under sepamte conlmct'

Jqhnson Lifrs reserves lhe ri-shl ro discontinuc lhc $ork ar any timc and \r iihoul notice unlil payments are madr' b! lhc ( uslorrer at asr'('r'i

ond it has the sarisfactory assurailcc that lhe subscqu!'fi paymtnts Nill be mrde by the cuslomer wilhout iny dclauh as lh':!' l'i!il du''

All Cheques/Dmft must be irurl'n in iavour oi "Johnson Lifts Private Lin':ited"'

Your acceprancc of rhc otfet containing the entirc pages is absolute and unqualified and thus'shail constitute the contlact

between us nraking this off'er a r'alid contract and legnlly birrding or.r bodt panies'

o.t HER I-EVI ES:
and an,'- changes like introciuction of ary ne$ Act by

vemmenl of Uniorl Territorics. j\4unicinal. Loca! tsod1

led. Any variation in ihe aoove tlx silutlure sllall '-le

co\( t.L sloN oF CONTRACl':

This drrft coltract ol offcr is l'alid up to
Contracl, horrclcr.shall bt dt'cmcd conclud

authoriscd siglatory ol companl at its Rcgion

from our Hcad Officc, Chcnnai.

!or i\l/s. J Lills P\ t. Lld

( u\lonlcr' c(p i)(Sr!l & D!tc)

Pagc 7 of 16
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.hhn\"D Li,l\ l'rirxi( l idril(d
!L 6trT(;lt: i!. Olil E

t: sLI,.li,l:

\aturc of Entit)

Building Namc

Door No

Strcct Name

t. )t"'
Cit\'

Statc

POST.AL ADDRESS
Contart Pcrson :

Eristing Custonrtr :

Dcsignation :

CL;SI'O\IER DETAILS

Phonc

\o

Solc Proprietorship

Panrerchip tim'r

No

lntliridual

ConlDorly

LLI

Socii:ly, Trusl

SITE I INSTALI,ATION ADDRESS

Contact Pcrson i

Building Namc :

Door No ;

Strcct Name :

Arca i

cio' :

Statc :

Phone i

BILLING ADDRESS

\riontact Person i

Buildirg Name :

DooI No :

Strect Name i

Arca ,

Citl :

Statc :

Phone :

Company in SEZ ,

PAN s*o :

Custom r

Email lD :

PiDcodc :

Pincodt:
Email lD :

Pincodc:

Email ID :

GST R€gistratior No :

TAN :r-o :

F'or Mis. Jofinson Litis P\t. Lkl,V,.

t/.
.turholiicil Signrrorrq

(St.tll & D tc)

raoc\$
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DEI,IVER\:
Johnsou Litis shall nranul-acture all rhe components required for thc Specified Quantity of Lift as per specificarion

etteched- in itbout I NIONTIlS cn Ex-*orks and Supply basis upon the Customer:

il) apProves lhr'Cenelal Anangclrent Drawirrg submitted by Johnson Litis'

b) completes the Plastering of lift shaft walls (ifenclosure walls ale in brick)'

c) nrakes a!ailable 01e prescribcd,locunlents for subn:ission ot-Fcrm "A" lo the Govefllment Inspection Authorities

d) wherever aPplicable tbr obtaining License for working

fulfils the Payment terms as mentioned in this contmct fot ordering ofmaterials

l1 . event ofthe Custotr€r not lneeting uith the above condilions (a) to (d) and sire not be ing n]ade r'ady as per iLe

,*V*;;ir;;,;;,.lor.,nron r-ln. ,"**'.s the right to defer rhe datc of dispalch of nralerials and subsequent u;ti\ rties

TRECTION:
Johnson Lifts shal co,nrence the erection, wiring and resrirg of tlre lift upon handing over of the Lift wcil by thc

customer aflef conlpl!,tion of all civil portion of th; work arrd upon con:pliance ofthe conditions mentioned in clause (b)

above. The election pcod shall be reckonerl from tlre date on which the lift wetl is handcd over to us' The time required

tbr r'ompletion ofthe erection work is (3) Wceks'

lf rhe handing orer ofthe sire as specitied in clause (b) above is delayed by tlle custoiner, thcn tile suppl! xnc

installation will atso be det-ened and thus in eventualit-v. the sile con'tpl€tion will also be dela;-ed. ln \iew of this' thc

iu.iom"r rt utt gmnr Johnson 1-ilis rhe neccssary extension in the con'lpletion perioc in witing wilh':ut imp'-';iticn ':'i 
rlr:]

further condilions.

Johnson Lifts shall nol be responsible fbr delayed delivery or handing over ofthe litl' it:

- The Cusomel did not observe the temls ofpayment in tinle as menlioned in this coDtract

-The Customer t'cils ro futtjt the obtigations as specitied under the abo\e mcntioncd Prcparatory rvork ate not t'ulfilled irr

time

- The tbrmalltiEs such as starutory aDprovals arc delaycd due !o non-paynlent offees by the Customer'

- The custonrer thils to provide necessary technical details or the appfoved layout dmwings. etc. to .iohnson Lilis irl tinre'

The above delivery and erecrion periods are given in good faith based on present day working conditions and are

su ;r ro extension to covcr delays.due ro Force Majeure conditions. The customer shall not be entitled to claim damages

;^fo}#y Ioss directly or indircctly due to dclay in delivery'

In rhe evenr of the Cusromer not acc€pting delivery of material al sire when Johnson Lifts as ready to make such delivery.

the Customer shall make the paynreni payable at the stage of material delivery as per the payment schedule. In case. $e

Customer is not in a position to accept rhe delivery at site. the Customer wiil designate an alternate locatiotr u'hcre the

customer will accepl deiivery. It, the Customer fails to designate an altemate location. Johnson Lifu is autholizcd to slole

the material in a place as per its own discretion at the customer's risk and expenses and the customer shall be responsible

tbr any increase in any and all costs and expenses incurred by Johnson Litis due to such exceptional handlinS, including but

not limited to cosls ro re-direct marelials. additional labor costs for loading and unloading the materitrls. costs ibr additional

ransponation, tieight. insumnce. and the reasonable costs for stolage in a third pafiy location. The custoner will also be

responsiblc for any rheft or danrage. including but not limited to damage to the stiid ftatedal catlsed Lry ra'eather and

vandalism.

For Nl/s. J
I

TERITS A\D C'ONDI'I-IONS

Lifts P\ l. Ltd.

)(Scal & Datc)

l:r rtc('
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RECO\ DI'TIo\ I \(; / IIEPL.\CE}IENl' O[- IIAl'ERIALS :

.r.lri'li((i \\ .lL,:r:1..,:: I :li \\.:i:. Jl li:iJll.(l ol i'! : :' :' ll'l:"J(i i: J io'

,'. \on'.\ i:llxsllitl ol Pou a! l'upply or olhul ;'llculrlpl'i(' \\ orl b\ th'J Cuslon)cr

b. Diuxrlr!'ltl rx.!:ar'ii.: co:llPLrncnl\ ox it(cot:ni o!:in]Fopc' s(nagc sDlrt!- p!u\ idid ir)'Ih' Piilchli!'i

C. liorc('inIl!'ilrcaond:1i!iils'

d . l-lrcli ol lilfuragc 1'ro:r thc- r'ork sitc''

It.{\Dl\(; oYt.R :

\oonisrhccrcclioni..o.pt.,",irtJ.i"1iingiiuu,,"r..,,on.r"\and_edt.rstrncnioI1h"'lifieniJolii'::orlLilissLall 
1:rl "' r-'r:'i

onc \\:cek priur to rh!, oili.i,rf ,rf,rg or.:. oiihe- I:i. i hc plrchaicr shall rol Lrs. lh. Iili nlii \uch linie lhc Lii is oificlilly hindcJ o\''r'

h ilnron [.rh\ tD Iht Pi,rih]'(r

or its componenls.

tr!"VOICING
lnvoices rvill b(, raised by.,ohnson LiFts againsl lhc cuslomel frorn lh.' Statl or Union Terilory \\ herc lhc:ocalion ol'ihc iflstallcllt,il

sire is situatcd.

lnvoices rvill be raisci upon r.'c.ipl oithe EsPectivc payrr.nts in till againrt t'ach nlilestonc as pcr lhe paymenl lenns ofihis 
'outmcl'

lnterest at thc mlc ol ltii:s pcr gnnum \\'ill be iho.gc<l o:r any paytrrenl made b!'yond 30 dlys liom the dale of1r\')ic"'

CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT :

ln thc evc-nr ofcanccllnrion ofOfti.r / Conlract b.v thc CuJlomer. Johnson Lifts sh'll char-uc pcnalry as follows:

a)101,i, of the crJntracl l,aluc plus csT exrra as applicable. if thc oltle| is ccncelled bcfore lhc genelll ]tra'gc$eill clra\ing rs

prepared.

b)25%ofthcconrract\,0lucplusGsTextraasapplicab|e,ifrhiorderiscancellcdwithin.lmonthsfromlhcdal!'ofpretantionoflhc
geoeral arrangcmenl dralving-

c).loToofthccorrtractrrlucphrsCsTextraasapolicab|e.iflheorderiscancelleda,iclilnonlhsfromtl]edilleofprcPi]lirl;onot.(he
gcnerat arrrngemenl druwing.

d)90g4 ofrhc contrdcr \iluc plus csT exl.a 9s applicable. illhe order is cancellcd aftcr thL' malcriais have been delivercd !t lh!'sirc'

TERMINATION:
a)ln the eveDt of the supply of lifi materials is delayed beyond one year tiom the date of conclusion of the contmct due to

.. ,tll or delay in cornpliance of any terms of thi contract by the Customer. Johnson Lits shall be at liberl any time

*\/*;;;,;;4,.;;ir"J rir. r.l"Jrt. for exEcurion of the coutmcr agrinsl revised price with .t nlininlurn hike,i' jo'i' i-':'

each month for such delayed period and rcvised payment temls'

b) In case. the custon.ter coes not accept the revised offel made in accordance with clause (a) above r"rthin 'i wetks r'rf

such revised olTer, Johnson Lilrs shail be at Iiberty to treat the contract as cencelled by cusionrcr Incj ?r'o.eci ir

accordaflce lvith the cancellatiul) ofconract as n]cntioned in the abo\'€ clause(a)'

,1t,,,,n

L,,t/.
oIized

Pagc l0 of l6
l'()r' M/s. J D I-iii! P\ r. l-rd.

Si!inrlor\
Custorncr,{c

t1(Scal & Datc)
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TITL}- 1'O PROPERI-\':
Any ntilr,..r.ill supplierJ by Johnson Liis shall rrnrain our property until pa-.-nlenl is receiveC in lirll and lhe lifi is heidcd.i'\'er i(r

lhe Cusloilcr. Johnson Li-+is rcsen,es the righl to remove an) equipn:ent sripplicC by us at the Cuslofler's e\ir.nscs ii1 L'as! .rl

detiluh oi any payment by you. irrespecti\,e ofthc su'osequent sale. mongrge or ltase oflhe premises.

ln case ofsale or any other alienarion ofpremises during the pendency ofinstallation work. all liabilities including thr: Paynlent

liabiliry.of Customer shall p.lss on ro such rnrnst'eree. ln such an event of tIansttr ofpremises, rhe Cuslonrer silall reltle the

full paynrenr to JohnsoD Lit'ts iffespe.rive of tlte stage ofinstaJlation or sl':ell sign and execute recessary Coctt:tretli. to lrlrn.t'e:

the payment liability to thc transferee with aD undemaking to cleal the payments in cas€ of any default in payrlent by such

transieree.

NoN-DtscLosUREoFlNFoRMATloNot.DESIcNs'DAI.AANDINI.ELLESTLjALPRoPER.I.\.
The Customer shall keep confidential the features. any equipment, pattem. designs, dmwings, processes. engineering and

\ Iess dara and other rechnical and proprietary riglrts and infomation (\4ithout limiration) fumished b1' us during lhe

.,r ert\(ence ol'rhis Offel Conract and forevcr'

VALIDITY:
Unless orhenvise spccified- our ot'fer is effective ibr (30) days fionr the date oj'ofi'er which :-hall bc' rirr1r a:rd valid. -l-hereri'.<r'

it is subject to change or rvithdrawal without notice at our sole discretion'

However. upon signing by the Cusromer in acceptance ofthe terms and conditions there in. this offer shallbe deemed to be a

valid Conrracr anrl shall operate as a legally binCing agreer:tent benleen the ranies. On expiry of the thity cia;"s perioC :s

mentione,l abore. the price is negotiable uith a nrinimum hike of I0,6 evcry n)o,rth ofsuch delay beyond tl:e saitl Caic

PRICE ADJUSTNTENT:

The price quored by us rvili be kept valid for acceplance fbr 30 days iionr tirc dxte oflhis OfFer Tlte agrred tontfirrt prlcc

which is subjecr ro adjusrn:enr as per IEEMA Price. Adjustment Provisron included in the conll"ct shali be velid ior tl:c

original contract period ofcompletion or period of I2 months whichevel is later'

ln the e!ent ol'extension ofthe said period beyonC the above stiPulaled time due to:

] - Failure on Cuslomer's Pafi to effect all advance paymenl as peragreed paynreni schedule

J - Fritrr. on your pan lo provide or approve drawings required for the manufacture ofthe contract;

] - O.t"y in conrptctiorr of hoist*ay and machine room

- Delay in completiolt ol hoist\\'ay and machine roonr

I L7t..,lu1.rreconditions.
f- Johnron Lifts uill subnrir for your acceptance, the current price prevailing at the time of requirement of natetials by the

Customer. and on acceptance by thc Custonrer. Johnson Lifis rvill programme the supPly a d instlllation oi the ecluipn:er.i.

In the absence of the Cusromcr's acceptance of the revised price and payment of additional advance that may beconre

due. Johnson Lifts may at its discretion. cancel the order with a cancellation charge as per ciause in cz,ncellation of

conract.

RE.DEPLOYMENT :

In the event ofouL worknren are forced to be renoved t'rom the customer's site lbr eny reasons 'lot attributable to Johnson

Litls Pvt Ltd.. the cusromer will have to pay the additional cost invoived in re-deployment oi lhe \ectkibrce as and wl:er-'

' dcrnandcd bY Johnson Lil'ts.

J.,,,-

Y/,
ilctl Si

For NI/r. Joh ilis P\ t. l-r(l

Customcr.\cc
(Scrl & D!lc) t>

l.anre ),p
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TAXES & Dti.It Es :

All ta\es r.nc duties aPplicable at the time ofsupply will be leviable anc pal"able on demanci'

Johnson Lilis shall. upon rcquest. jssue plofbnna invoice on nrilestone pay:r-,er:ts which is to be p id ils i:J\rtnce anci urless

orher$,ise rcquired under ary lau. conrputation of taxes shall be on the basis oftaxes aplicable ciuring the time ofeach

inr.oice.

Any deducrions ntadc'by rhe Cusronrer fr.onr the parrtent on accour]l ,rf tlr dcCttction at source shoulu be i[tirnatcd in

writing at the rinre ot'paym€nt, Jolxrson Lifts will not be obligeC to accept thc ta\ ded'Jct:oll ccltiiicate cnce the ntesctibec

time Iimit has elaoseri.

The custonrer shall provide the corrcct cST Regisrration no. To Johnsoll Lilis and Johnsoll Litis wil! I'1i bc lesponsrbl( fL'r

any loss ofcredit oftax towards lhe Custonlel's nau]e'

VRRANTY 
TERMS

fl ih. 
"quipr"nt 

otTered is covercd by Johnson Lills's usual warranty fbr or,e year frorn the dute olhrncing r.rver Ihe lili ir:

gooa *orting aonaition or eighteen ( l8) nronths fron- the dal€ oJ-,supply of ntaterial al sile wntclever is eallieflluu'evcr-

the waranty period *,ill .o*i.".. u..ordingly even thougl thd iift is not used by the Customer due to delay in Conrpletion

I ot civil work. pcrtding caynlents ol'any other reasons'

Johnsor: Litis's liability under this uarranty int'ludes factored iterns repait or replaccnrent of all dcfectir c pans ii airy' ri Liiir

nlaypro\refaulryduringthisperiodirrcludirrgsuchpansasmayberenderedinoperalivebyweal.and.tearbutexcludes
ccrnsurrrables such as Lights. Farrs. BanrrieJetc. And such pans as nray be rendered inopefative by vencalisnr. rT ater

scepage and leakagc.

TheWananrydoesnotiDtendtocovelanydamagecausedbyvandalisnr.tiots,anyforcemajeurcevelrlornaturc'sacl.
absence ofstable and pemlanent powcr supply and inlptoper use"

ThewaffantyshallbevoidinclscoftamPerinBandifmaintainedaudsen,icedbyatechniciannotalitl]oiizcdbyjoiinsor.

.lorir,,,r I ilr. l)rirrrt I i,:)ilcd

(
Customcr

lior ]l/r.,loh

Jl h,l lr;r,: ri: lrl rl

*k,/*
I /.
I

Lifts.

FREE SERVICE:
periodical service lbr rhe first 12 nronths will be carried out by Johnson Lills after the Lift has been handcrj over or ot'ferer'i

for inspection. The date of 
"oln,r.n..n1"n, 

of free service will remain unchanged irresPective of eny deiay in building

""'rlpf.,fr". ""rif"Uility 
ofpemranent power supply' inspection' taking over or coDinencing the use ofthc l'ift'

1;irs:
iie components of Johnson Lifts will be tested by Johnson Lifts at their nranufacturing site and at supPlier's site- At site'

tests in accordance with BIS 14665 -?000 will be carried out at the tine ol handing orer rhe Lili' APan i'rcnl :he

.o*pon"nogenerallypulchasedbyJohnsonLifts'rvhicharerefen.edtoaSbougilt.ot(components.Jr'rhnsunLitisresc:.les
;; fuil ,; ,ir. uny ii- ,t 

" 
propri"ruf 

'.orrponenr. 
assemble or sub- asscmble for the Lifis tendered rvirjle .lohn-s.r Lifts

,ra.rii"a rrrr respolsibility for rh. prop", p.rfo*un"e ofthese items. These proprierary componenrs 
"r'ill 

be manLrlatlil'e.i

strictly in accordance with our or"*irgr, o.rign or requirenrerts anrl u,ill undergo the sanie rigid ii:spectro:r a-r anJ ivSen

manufactured bY us.

Pt't. Ltd

(S('al & Dalc)

l'age 12 of l6
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JOHNSON LIF'I'S OBL!CATIONS:

ln adrlitioll to the supply ofril the Lifi lvlaterials as per specificatious. $,e agree to pertbrn the follo\\'ittg rvl:cn applicabJe

TECHNICAL .qSSISTANCE :

Johnson Lifts agrees to provid!' technical assisrance fbr getting approval with Eiecuical Inspccror or Liti Inspecio,:

wherev€r applicable. This includes all electrical lay-out drawings concerned with the Lifts and also Geneml Anangen]etlt

Drawings. lio*""ar. the applir.arion and i'ees for inspection or approval will have to be submined anC blrrnc b)' lhc

Customer.suitabtc guidance will be p:ovicied by Johnson Lifts The Cristor:rer funher agrees nol to use the ilr!'duc(s) urilil

rhe clearalce / iicense is obtained.

A|,l1. Iiability arising out of using the Elevaror .i Esca]ator withoul Ptoper clcamnce / jiceDse shall bc that cl Ihe custotrte'r.'

J, \rrson Lills shall not have any control over specific noise ratings. due to the ditfer-enr building chamctelistics and

llient noise levels.

CENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWINCS:

The General An.angement Drawing will be sent to the customer in triplicate in approximatcly 5 weeks frou: Ihc dxle (ii

receipt of complete- site details along whh order. The purPose of this drawing is to clearly indicatc the oertinent

dimensional derails ofthe Lifi shafr, pil, machine room. car and landirrg openings ctc. tolhe custor,'1cI.

ln case any modificatiol in our General Arrangentent Drawing is required by the custonrcl. it is aivisabic to susperlci :lre

construction activities till the revised General Anangenrent Drawjng is resubmitted by us and approved by lhe custonlet'

please note rhat rhe above ser of drawings will giue corrrplete information for the ciYil EonstrultionstJ) lhc

Custonrer.

In aidition to lhe above. Johnson Litis shall prcYiCe the lbllowing;

- Ne.-essary drawings tbr steel rvork

- Necessary drawing tool tbr door frames

- Necessary heip while casting the machine roorn floor slab '

- Necessaq'labour for ereclion alrd commissioning oi the Lifi '

Pagc 13 of 16
f'or IU/!. Joh l,ills l'\ t. Lr(i,1.,,,,
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TII Ii CI" STOIIERS OBI-ICAI'IO}S

Thc Oiltr crcludes rhr follouing irerrs an,j tle CustDmer shall hc responsible to provide the belo$ nlentioncd requirenrents.

, Ruil,iers \\ork such as lblnrirg Lit Weli. Pit and N'lac:1inc Root':) \,,hich shall bc C; nnC liec fro:':': dust rrith

necaJslty access rc(oiding to locat regulations anrj cll n':inor brrilders n'ork trcll e( cutling a\i'a).. nlakin-s good

etc.. and also Liti Sltali painting,/ whitc washing with 2 coats.

* Crtnstruclion of lifr shati and machine room as pel Geneml An'angement dralving'

* U se of Tower f ranes to be providcd for lifting nrach ine loorn equ iprrent'

* Landing door frames for the landing gate.

* Dividing beams lor n]u)riplc wells and intcr-well pit scrcens. Pit should be watelprooi.

* Cuarding ofOpcnings

't Scaf'folding. PIaDks and ladCeri to our requirements'

* Storage of ntarcriais. tools end clolhing in a suitably locked (space at ground floor)- dD'. \rerltilaleci rni illuflttrated

\., storage space protected ltont theft and damage'
A - * Working lighrs and rentporary and permanent electriciry suppliers. Cosr ofelectriciry and \i'ater to be provided 51'the

ctiem lo carry oul thc erection and lesting work'

* Clcaning doun. rene$,at or replacemenr oflift equipnrenr deuaged by dusl to dry grinciiug of !l'!osaic or oiher bLrl.lers

wott.
,r fees for inspectiou ofthe Lift by the Lifi tnspector or Electrical lnspector or any othcr l'ces cl':trrges b1- the srrr 9\'or

or Corporarion ol illunicipaliry or other Govemment agenctes'

' Wiring ofntain and eanh wires fronr the source ofsupply to the machine room tcrminating in a TPIC s*itch luse'

* provide power supply iu rhe lit't machine rooms duriDg the installation and for pernatrent ooeration of cleliiloit:

clectric power o1'415\' 50llz 3 Phase anrl 240V 50llz I Phase tenninating in suitable nain switches for pou'er ruc

lighting circuits wi$ necessary breakers accessories like MCB! (mtin8 as mentioned in our General a[angenlent

cliawirigl, suitable eanhling leads and other protective devices necessary to meet iegrl ci'Ce requircments

* To supply & install suirable rated voltage stabilizer in the lill nrachine room for each ele\ irtor. to acct''mn]ociile i":itasc

fluctuation beyond +7 % or -7% ofthe equipment rated voltage'

* Suilable lighting of the shali way and machine room. exhaust fan. rubber mat. fire extinguisher and First Aid bcrx to be

provided.
* RSJ for supponing the winding machine

^ + Architraves to the landing entrance

r \l Metal door to be fixed in the machine room.

i lfspecificatiors like relephone, piped music, BMS Contacts. is being supplied in the elevatos, rhen we will lerminate

the wirings for rhe sane in the respective lifi rnachine rooms. al! subsequent works / rviring and inchrriing suopll'and

installation oftelephones. speakers etc., will have to be carried out by other confacto!'s.

* The lift power rviring (Armoured cable) should be taken out side litl shah. The singie phast rvirinS for liii anci b-lk

head fitting also to be taken from gruund floor to lifl machine room separately for each liti.
* Flooring ofMachile Room irrcluding any reinforcement necessary for load bearing

* Suitable living accornmodation fbr the erection crew (complete with light, running rvater and sanitary facilities) at

or near the site.

Unioading and storing ol' nraterial at site

Jr_;r)0 rCr): (j l0h-i L

.-_i!j, l0lj

*-:::"k
Custornar Accc
(Scrl& Dalc)

Lift\ PYt. Ltd.
ncc Lb L>
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thor cd

.d RBtl'R,{1'loN:

Ifany dispute. contr.ovelsl,or clairrr bell\ecn the panies aises rrul ofor in cottnection rvith this coltract. in,-lttctt:g lt:''

existence. breach. temrilarion or valiiity lhereol. then the dispute shall be finally rcsolved by Arbitratiott as pcr rhc irro\.r5ionr

of Arbitrarion and Conciliation- 1996 ind rhe Rules framed rherewith by a So)e Arbitrator. Any suclr Aroitreliorl 1N'irrc lilsr'rLi

by rhe said Arbitraror shall be final anci binding on bo$ panies. The seat ofthe arbitmtion shall be at Chenraj ir:ltl the

tanguage ofrhe Arbitration proceedings shall be English. The Courts in Chennai shall have exclusive jurisdiction over all such

disputes.

MISCELLANEOUS PRO\'ISIONS:

Thi. contract shall be gor erned by a nC construed in accordance $ ith the lau's of lndia r"'ithout rcf-ercnct' to :rn1 oth:r la\ s'

EMtion olthis contract shall itnply thar both panies have the c0pacity and authoriry to enter iuto tSis cont*rct

The terms and conditions ofthis contruct shall have overriding elfect and shall have precedence over any orher discttssions'

conespondences. docuntcnts. purchasc otders or terms unless agreed by .lohnson Litis in writing aboLrl ils o\'(rri'iIr!r cflift'

This coniract has been signed in two copies. each of which shall be deemed to be aD origiral to be kepl L:; cnci' irtrrtv

Johnson Lifrs shall not be liable fbr. failure, non perfornrance or delays in supply of ser,, ices resulting iirectll' cr indir;ctlv lior:

causcs beyond its reasonable conrrol such as Acts iiNalure. riots. strike. rvar. politicill uIlest' til\\ :]lalc:ial :rni 'rLi'''r'r

shortage or any other legitimate cause beyond the contlol ofJohnson Lifts. The custonler heEby 3gl'ees ih the a-'rrrt'e1:rie

liabilii of Johnson Lilii. l hether under law or contract which is inclusive of third pany claims shall be limited ro 2joli of the

contracl taluc.

For ll/s. l-ifts P\l. l-ld

Crrstomcr {cccplrncc
(Scrl & Datc)

LP t, Signrton

-'l >L=?
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l

Th.s{n(.PurPs!otlhestipuhtiolisloJrnveatrb!amouorlllccnlir.cornctundelthjsv$ioussitualions.The:tbdlcsliquhtionsdo
nor iltdr(alc an)'lnldnsions Io s.'llnialcnulr undcr rlis conlra'l !s rnov*les'
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AU rhr !b,)\e l .\ NumbcN n.c rle.lnr.d bv RBI ilrd publishcd bv lEr:MA 6rer-1 mo:rft d such n!5licarrdns lhxll bij rh' onlv documem ir
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